WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1961

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No.

(By Mr. Boiansky)

PASSED March 6, 1961

In Effect Minety Days June Passage

Filed in Office of the Secretary of State of West Virginia MAR 1 7 1961 JOE F. BURDETT SECRETARY OF STATE

ENROLLED House Bill No. 418

(By Mr. BOIARSKY)

[Passed March 6, 1961; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT directing the state auditor to transfer certain accrued balance in the county, district, and municipal fund to the general revenue fund.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Transfer of Balance in County, District and 2 Municipal Fund.-A balance in the county, district, and municipal fund has been carried for several years on the 3 state financial records, and since there is no practical rea-4 son for carrying said balance upon the state financial 5 records, effective upon passage of this bill, the state auditor 6 shall transfer from the county, district, and municipal 7 8 fund, Account 7306, to the general revenue fund, the sum of forty-eight thousand six hundred twenty-two dollars 9 10 and thirty cents.

S. 1. N. 1

a. 4.

North Land

1:59

Enr. H. B. No. 418]

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the House.

daus Arom passage. Takes effect minety Clerk of the Senate

 ${ I\!\! I}$ Clerk of the House of Delegates

Howard Warson President of the Senate

Speaker House of Delegates

U this the. th The within. _, 1961. day of.

Governor

Filed in Office of the Secretary SECRETANY OF STATE d West Virgium

presented To The Hovernow March 17, 1961